Change in fair value of derivative liabilities for the years ended December 31, 2010, 2011 and 2012 is set forth below:

Options

Effective May 9, 2008, the Board of Directors adopted the China Biologic Products, Inc. 2008 Equity Incentive Plan, (“the 2008 Plan”). The 2008 Plan
provides for grants of stock options, stock appreciation rights, performance units, restricted stock, restricted stock units and performance shares. A total of
five million shares of the Company’s common stock may be issued pursuant to the 2008 Plan. The exercise price per share for the shares to be issued
pursuant to an exercise of a stock option will be no less than the fair market value per share on the grant date, except that, in the case of an incentive stock
option granted to a person who holds more than 10% of the total combined voting power of all classes of the Company’s stock or any of its subsidiaries,
the exercise price will be no less than 110% of the fair market value per share on the grant date. No awards may be granted under the 2008 Plan after May
9, 2018, except that any award granted before then may extend beyond that date. All the options to be granted will have 10-year terms.

F-24

 June 6, 2012  June 4, 2012  December 31, 2011

Expected dividend yield 0% 0%  0%
Risk-free interest rate 0.05% 0.04%  0.05%
Time to maturity (in years) - - 0.43
Expected volatility 47.4% 37.3%  80.0%
Fair value of underlying common shares (per share) $ 9.22 $  8.55  $ 10.46

   Increase (decrease)
  Fair value in fair value Fair value at   Fair value at Fair value
  at January for the year ended date of warrants   date of notes at December
  1, 2010  December 31, 2010  exercise   conversion  31, 2010

Embedded conversion option in the notes $ 19,960,145 $ 1,793,254 $  - $  (7,191,738) $ 14,561,661
Warrants issued to investors 11,804,252 1,668,067 (2,376,727)  - 11,095,592
Warrants issued to placement agent 897,010 (228,033) (668,977)  - -
   Total $ 32,661,407 $ 3,233,288 $ (3,045,704) $  (7,191,738) $ 25,657,253

   Decrease
  Fair value in fair value Fair value at   Fair value at Fair value
  at January for the year ended date of warrants   date of notes at December
  1, 2011  December 31, 2011  exercise   conversion  31, 2011

Embedded conversion option in the notes $ 14,561,661 $ (6,289,661) $  - $  (8,272,000) $ -
Warrants issued to investors 11,095,592 (5,685,173) -  - 5,410,419
   Total $ 25,657,253 $ (11,974,834) $  - $  (8,272,000) $ 5,410,419

   Decrease
  Fair value in fair value   Fair value at Fair value
  at January for the year ended   date of warrants at December
  1, 2012  December 31, 2012   exercise  31, 2012

Warrants issued to investors $ 5,410,419 $ (1,769,140) $  (3,641,279) $ -
   Total $ 5,410,419 $ (1,769,140) $  (3,641,279) $ -

For the year ended December 31, 2010, stock options to purchase an aggregate of 1,041,000 common stock were granted to directors and employees at
exercise prices ranging from $10.66 to $12.60 per share that vested immediately or with vesting periods ranging from 1 year to 3 years.